July 6, 2016

Auditor of the City of Portland City Hall Room 140 1221 SW 4<sup>th</sup> Avenue Portland, Oregon 97204

This is to advise the City of Portland, Oregon that Google Fiber Oregon, LLC hereby accepts the terms and provisions of Ordinance No. 187880, passed by the Portland City Council on July 6, 2016, amending the public benefits of the Google Fiber Oregon, LLC franchise (Ordinance No. 186641). In consideration of the benefits received by the corporation under these ordinances, Google Fiber Oregon LLC hereby agrees to abide by and perform each and all of the applicable terms and provisions of Ordinance No. 187880.

Google Fiber Oregon LLC
By:
Name: Zhvistopher Levendos
Title: Manager, Goople Fiber Oregon, LLC
Date:7/11/16
STATE OF
County of see attached notary certificate
This Acceptance was acknowledged before me on the day of, 2016, by, a duly authorized
officer of Google Fiber Oregon, LLC.
Notary Public for
Ay Commission expires
Approved as to form:
APPROVED AS TO FORM
City Attorney
July 12, 2016

cc. Office for Community Technology City of Portland, Oregon 111 SW Columbia St, Suite 600 Portland, OR 97201

	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
certifica who sig attached validity State of C	
County of	Santa Clara
	11, 2016 before me, <u>Jenna Wandres</u> (insert name and title of the officer)
who prove subscribed his/ <del>her/the</del>	appeared <u>Christopher Levendos</u> d to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/at to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ <del>she/they</del> executed the sam f authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/ <del>her/thei</del> r signature(s) on the instrument the or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
•	der PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the forego is true and correct.
WITNESS	my hand and official seal.

